
South Dakota Mines (8-7) -vs- MINOT-M (2-15)
01/13/12 at Minot State University Dome

 
 

 
 
South Dakota Mines 73

MINOT-M 60

Date: 01/13/12
Time: 7:50 p.m.
Attendance: 1,923
Site: Minot State University Dome
Referees: Kim Anderson, Reggie Jackson, Darin Perius

Score By Period 1 2 Total
South Dakota Mines 43 30 73
MINOT-M 26 34 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Doerr * 33 6-11 1-1 6-6 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 0 19
05 Nathan Jacobson * 35 7-8 3-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 18
21 Michael Dietz * 29 4-8 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 3 0 0 9
14 Tanner Friesen * 24 4-7 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 4 3 3 1 3 8
33 Lance Kilburn * 32 2-5 1-2 2-3 0-6 6 1 0 4 0 1 7
01 Tommy Smith 18 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4
23 Calvin Thomas 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
04 Lucas Nolan 5 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
40 Caleb Shockman 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 James Dean 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 27-47 6-11 13-16 7-24 31 19 11 18 1 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-23   69.57 % 4-6   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 27-47   57.4 % 6-11   54.5 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 12
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
13:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jonas Pollard * 37 5-9 1-3 3-5 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 0 14
23 Josh Johnson * 30 3-14 0-2 3-3 3-5 8 3 0 1 1 2 9
10 Adam Randall * 20 2-6 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 7
05 Yonas Behre * 32 3-8 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 3 0 2 6
11 Chris East * 19 2-2 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 1 5
20 Thomas Korf 33 5-9 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 1 2 13
03 Matt Yale 17 1-2 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 3 6
35 Easton Page 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0
12 Milos Jerotijevic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 21-50 4-11 14-21 9-16 25 16 8 13 2 12 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 10-23   43.48 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 21-50   42.0 % 4-11   36.4 % 14-21   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 4 1st-19:08



1st Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 43

MINOT-M 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Doerr 17 5-7 1-1 4-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 15
5 Nathan Jacobson 18 5-5 2-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 13
21 Michael Dietz 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 2
14 Tanner Friesen 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 1 1 6
33 Lance Kilburn 16 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
1 Tommy Smith 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Calvin Thomas 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Lucas Nolan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Caleb Shockman 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 James Dean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 16-23 4-6 7-8 3-15 18 9 7 7 1 2 43
69.6 % 66.7 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jonas Pollard 17 4-5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
23 Josh Johnson 18 1-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 2
10 Adam Randall 11 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
5 Yonas Behre 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
11 Chris East 14 2-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 5
20 Thomas Korf 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0
3 Matt Yale 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
35 Easton Page 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Milos Jerotijevic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 11-27 1-4 3-6 4-5 9 7 4 5 1 4 26
40.7 % 25.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
South Dakota Mines 30

MINOT-M 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Kyle Doerr 16 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 4
5 Nathan Jacobson 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Michael Dietz 16 3-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 3 0 0 7
14 Tanner Friesen 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 2 2
33 Lance Kilburn 16 2-4 1-1 0-1 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 5
1 Tommy Smith 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
23 Calvin Thomas 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Lucas Nolan 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
40 Caleb Shockman 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 James Dean 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-24 2-5 6-8 4-9 13 10 4 11 0 4 30
45.8 % 40.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Jonas Pollard 20 1-4 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
23 Josh Johnson 12 2-6 0-1 3-3 2-4 6 0 0 0 1 2 7
10 Adam Randall 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Yonas Behre 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 2 0 1 0
11 Chris East 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Thomas Korf 18 5-7 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 13
3 Matt Yale 9 1-1 0-0 4-6 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 6
35 Easton Page 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0
12 Milos Jerotijevic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 3-7 11-15 5-11 16 9 4 8 1 8 34
43.5 % 42.9 % 73.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MINOT-M
19:56 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by EAST,CHRIS
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
19:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,NATHAN --
19:08 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by EAST,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,JONAS
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBSON,NATHAN 18:49 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by FRIESEN,TANNER --

18:38 MISS JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS
REBOUND DEF by DOERR,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER 18:38 4-4

18:32 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,ADAM
BLOCK  by FRIESEN,TANNER 18:32
REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 18:17 6-4 V 2

17:54 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by EAST,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by RANDALL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER 17:41 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by DIETZ,MICHAEL --

17:20 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSON,NATHAN 16:57 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by DOERR,KYLE --

16:38 11-8 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS
GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSON,NATHAN 16:24 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by DIETZ,MICHAEL --

16:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,TANNER --
GOOD JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 15:52 16-8 V 8

15:41 FOUL  by EAST,CHRIS
15:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 15:16 17-8 V 9
SUB IN by SMITH,TOMMY 15:16
SUB OUT by KILBURN,LANCE 15:16

15:16 SUB IN by KORF,THOMAS
15:16 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ADAM
15:02 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,NATHAN --
MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER 14:46
REBOUND OFF by DOERR,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 14:34
REBOUND OFF by FRIESEN,TANNER --
GOOD JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER(in the paint) 14:28 19-8 V 11

14:17 MISS JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS
REBOUND DEF by DOERR,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 13:55 21-8 V 13

13:44 FOUL  by POLLARD,JONAS
GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 13:41 22-8 V 14

13:41 SUB IN by RANDALL,ADAM
13:41 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS

FOUL  by DOERR,KYLE 13:29
FOUL  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 13:29

13:29 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,JONAS
GOOD JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 13:12 24-8 V 16
ASSIST  by JACOBSON,NATHAN --

12:44 24-10 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BEHRE,YONAS



SUB IN by KILBURN,LANCE 12:24
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,TANNER 12:24

12:24 SUB OUT by POLLARD,JONAS
FOUL  by THOMAS,CALVIN 12:19
GOOD FT by KILBURN,LANCE 12:19 25-10 V 15
GOOD FT by KILBURN,LANCE 12:19 26-10 V 16

12:19 SUB IN by 21
12:08 FOUL  by JEROTIJEVIC,MILOS
12:01 SUB IN by YALE,MATT
12:01 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ADAM

TURNOVER  by KILBURN,LANCE 11:47
11:45 STEAL  by YALE,MATT
11:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,NATHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBSON,NATHAN 11:13 28-10 V 18

11:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:46 28-12 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS

MISS JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 10:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH

10:13 MISS JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS
-- REBOUND OFF by BEHRE,YONAS

10:07 MISS 3PTR by KORF,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:57 SUB IN by EAST,CHRIS
SUB IN by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 09:40
SUB OUT by DOERR,KYLE 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by JACOBSON,NATHAN 09:26 30-12 V 18
FOUL  by SMITH,TOMMY 09:03

09:03 SUB IN by POLLARD,JONAS
09:03 SUB OUT by BEHRE,YONAS

FOUL  by JACOBSON,NATHAN 09:00
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 09:00
SUB OUT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 09:00
SUB IN by DIETZ,MICHAEL 08:45
SUB OUT by SMITH,TOMMY 08:45

08:43 MISS JUMPER by YALE,MATT
REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --
MISS 3PTR by KILBURN,LANCE 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by EAST,CHRIS
SUB IN by NOLAN,LUCAS 08:16
SUB IN by FRIESEN,TANNER 08:16
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,NATHAN 08:16

08:12 30-14 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS
SUB OUT by KILBURN,LANCE 08:05

08:03 MISS FT by POLLARD,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 08:03
GOOD JUMPER by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 08:03 32-14 V 18

07:58 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOSH

07:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by EAST,CHRIS

FOUL  by NOLAN,LUCAS 07:42
07:42 32-15 V 17 GOOD FT by EAST,CHRIS
07:42 MISS FT by EAST,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by EAST,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by SHOCKMAN,CALEB --
SUB IN by KILBURN,LANCE 07:10



SUB OUT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 07:10
TURNOVER  by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 07:00

06:30 MISS JUMPER by KORF,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NOLAN,LUCAS 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DOERR,KYLE 06:10
SUB IN by JACOBSON,NATHAN 06:10
SUB OUT by NOLAN,LUCAS 06:10
SUB OUT by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 06:10

05:52 TURNOVER  by EAST,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CALVIN 05:29 35-15 V 20
ASSIST  by FRIESEN,TANNER --

05:08 35-17 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS
04:34 FOUL  by EAST,CHRIS

GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 04:34 36-17 V 19
GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 04:34 37-17 V 20

04:34 SUB IN by BEHRE,YONAS
04:34 SUB IN by RANDALL,ADAM
04:34 SUB OUT by YALE,MATT
04:34 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS
04:26 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOSH

TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,TANNER 04:09
03:51 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JOSH

STEAL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 03:49
TURNOVER  by JACOBSON,NATHAN 03:44

03:24 TURNOVER  by BEHRE,YONAS
STEAL  by THOMAS,CALVIN 03:22
TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,TANNER 02:50

02:48 STEAL  by KORF,THOMAS
02:46 37-19 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KORF,THOMAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:37

02:37 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOSH
TURNOVER  by JACOBSON,NATHAN 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by BEHRE,YONAS
FOUL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 02:29

02:29 37-20 V 17 GOOD FT by RANDALL,ADAM
02:29 37-21 V 16 GOOD FT by RANDALL,ADAM
02:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JOSH

GOOD FT by JACOBSON,NATHAN 02:29 38-21 V 17
MISS FT by JACOBSON,NATHAN 02:29
REBOUND OFF by FRIESEN,TANNER --

02:29 SUB IN by EAST,CHRIS
02:29 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 02:12 40-21 V 19
01:59 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by FRIESEN,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by DOERR,KYLE 01:39

01:36 STEAL  by KORF,THOMAS
01:32 40-23 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS

GOOD 3PTR by DOERR,KYLE 01:01 43-23 V 20
ASSIST  by JACOBSON,NATHAN --

00:34 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,ADAM
00:34 SUB IN by PAGE,EASTON
00:34 SUB IN by YALE,MATT
00:34 SUB OUT by BEHRE,YONAS
00:34 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 00:18
00:18 BLOCK  by KORF,THOMAS

-- REBOUND DEF by KORF,THOMAS
00:10 43-26 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,JONAS



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: MINOT-M
MISS JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 19:46

19:46 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH

19:38 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by DOERR,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by KILBURN,LANCE 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
19:11 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,JONAS

STEAL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 19:08
GOOD 3PTR by KILBURN,LANCE 19:06 46-26 V 20
ASSIST  by FRIESEN,TANNER --

18:39 MISS JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS
-- REBOUND OFF by EAST,CHRIS

18:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by JACOBSON,NATHAN --

18:12 FOUL  by EAST,CHRIS
GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 18:03 47-26 V 21
GOOD FT by DOERR,KYLE 18:03 48-26 V 22

18:03 FOUL  by POLLARD,JONAS
18:03 SUB IN by KORF,THOMAS
18:03 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 18:00
17:59 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JOSH
17:55 MISS 3PTR by KORF,THOMAS

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOSH
17:47 48-28 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ADAM

17:26 TURNOVER  by RANDALL,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 17:03
REBOUND OFF by FRIESEN,TANNER --
GOOD JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER 16:58 50-28 V 22

16:55 50-30 V 20 GOOD JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS
TURNOVER  by KILBURN,LANCE 16:44

16:42 STEAL  by BEHRE,YONAS
16:37 TURNOVER  by BEHRE,YONAS

STEAL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 16:35
MISS JUMPER by FRIESEN,TANNER 16:30
REBOUND OFF by DIETZ,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 16:26 52-30 V 22
FOUL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 16:02

16:01 MISS FT by RANDALL,ADAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 16:01
SUB IN by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 16:01
SUB IN by SMITH,TOMMY 16:01
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,TANNER 16:01
SUB OUT by DOERR,KYLE 16:01
SUB OUT by KILBURN,LANCE 16:01

16:01 SUB IN by PAGE,EASTON
16:01 SUB OUT by BEHRE,YONAS
15:59 52-31 V 21 GOOD FT by RANDALL,ADAM

GOOD JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 15:39 54-31 V 23
ASSIST  by SMITH,TOMMY --
FOUL  by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 15:25

15:25 MISS FT by POLLARD,JONAS
15:25 54-32 V 22 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JONAS
15:25 FOUL  by KORF,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CALVIN 14:50



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:39 SUB IN by YALE,MATT
14:39 SUB IN by BEHRE,YONAS
14:39 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ADAM
14:39 SUB OUT by PAGE,EASTON
14:38 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,JONAS

GOOD JUMPER by JACOBSON,NATHAN 14:30 56-32 V 24
14:04 TURNOVER  by BEHRE,YONAS

STEAL  by THOMAS,CALVIN 14:02
13:57 FOUL  by YALE,MATT

GOOD FT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 13:51 57-32 V 25
MISS FT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
13:40 TURNOVER  by KORF,THOMAS
13:40 SUB IN by EAST,CHRIS
13:40 SUB OUT by YALE,MATT

MISS 3PTR by JACOBSON,NATHAN 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EAST,CHRIS

13:07 MISS JUMPER by BEHRE,YONAS
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JOSH

12:59 57-34 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
FOUL  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 12:56

12:56 57-35 V 22 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOSH
SUB IN by DOERR,KYLE 12:56
SUB OUT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 12:56
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CALVIN 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JOSH
12:27 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by KILBURN,LANCE 12:18
SUB OUT by SMITH,TOMMY 12:18

12:17 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS
REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --
TURNOVER  by KILBURN,LANCE 11:55

11:54 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JOSH
FOUL  by DOERR,KYLE 11:43
SUB IN by FRIESEN,TANNER 11:43
SUB OUT by SHOCKMAN,CALEB 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by RANDALL,ADAM
11:43 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS
11:42 MISS JUMPER by POLLARD,JONAS

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by FRIESEN,TANNER 11:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KORF,THOMAS
10:57 MISS JUMPER by RANDALL,ADAM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by DOERR,KYLE 10:53
FOUL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 10:46

10:46 57-36 V 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOSH
10:46 57-37 V 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by JACOBSON,NATHAN 10:40 60-37 V 23
ASSIST  by THOMAS,CALVIN --

10:22 60-39 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by KORF,THOMAS
TURNOVER  by DOERR,KYLE 09:57
SUB IN by DIETZ,MICHAEL 09:52
SUB OUT by THOMAS,CALVIN 09:52

09:36 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --

09:22 SUB IN by EAST,CHRIS
09:22 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JOSH

TURNOVER  by FRIESEN,TANNER 09:13
09:11 STEAL  by EAST,CHRIS



09:10 60-42 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by KORF,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by BEHRE,YONAS

MISS JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 08:50
REBOUND OFF by DIETZ,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 08:45
REBOUND OFF by FRIESEN,TANNER --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:33

08:23 MISS 3PTR by RANDALL,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --
MISS JUMPER by KILBURN,LANCE 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RANDALL,ADAM
SUB IN by NOLAN,LUCAS 08:14
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,NATHAN 08:14

08:14 SUB IN by YALE,MATT
08:14 SUB IN by PAGE,EASTON
08:14 SUB OUT by RANDALL,ADAM
08:14 SUB OUT by BEHRE,YONAS

TURNOVER  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 07:57
07:57 SUB IN by BEHRE,YONAS
07:57 SUB OUT by EAST,CHRIS

FOUL  by FRIESEN,TANNER 07:28
07:28 60-43 V 17 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JONAS
07:28 60-44 V 16 GOOD FT by POLLARD,JONAS

SUB IN by SMITH,TOMMY 07:28
SUB OUT by FRIESEN,TANNER 07:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:18
TURNOVER  by DIETZ,MICHAEL 07:14

07:12 STEAL  by PAGE,EASTON
06:47 TURNOVER  by PAGE,EASTON

STEAL  by KILBURN,LANCE 06:44
TURNOVER  by DOERR,KYLE 06:41

06:39 STEAL  by YALE,MATT
FOUL  by KILBURN,LANCE 06:36

06:36 MISS FT by YALE,MATT
06:36 60-45 V 15 GOOD FT by YALE,MATT

SUB IN by JACOBSON,NATHAN 06:36
SUB OUT by NOLAN,LUCAS 06:36
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TOMMY 06:26 62-45 V 17

06:09 62-48 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by KORF,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by BEHRE,YONAS

05:55 FOUL  by KORF,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TOMMY 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JACOBSON,NATHAN 05:12

05:12 62-49 V 13 GOOD FT by YALE,MATT
05:12 MISS FT by YALE,MATT

REBOUND DEF by DIETZ,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by DIETZ,MICHAEL 04:43 64-49 V 15

04:26 64-51 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by YALE,MATT
-- ASSIST  by BEHRE,YONAS

GOOD JUMPER by DOERR,KYLE 04:14 66-51 V 15
03:48 MISS JUMPER by KORF,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by KILBURN,LANCE --
GOOD JUMPER by KILBURN,LANCE 03:13 68-51 V 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,TOMMY --

02:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:45 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by DOERR,KYLE --
02:22 FOUL  by KORF,THOMAS

GOOD FT by SMITH,TOMMY 02:22 69-51 V 18
GOOD FT by SMITH,TOMMY 02:20 70-51 V 19



01:59 70-53 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by KORF,THOMAS
TURNOVER  by SMITH,TOMMY 01:27

01:25 STEAL  by PAGE,EASTON
01:24 FOUL  by PAGE,EASTON
01:24 TURNOVER  by PAGE,EASTON
01:02 FOUL  by BEHRE,YONAS

MISS FT by KILBURN,LANCE 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,EASTON

SUB IN by DEAN,JAMES 01:02
SUB IN by THOMAS,CALVIN 01:02
SUB IN by NOLAN,LUCAS 01:02
SUB OUT by JACOBSON,NATHAN 01:02
SUB OUT by DIETZ,MICHAEL 01:02
SUB OUT by DOERR,KYLE 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JOSH
01:02 SUB OUT by BEHRE,YONAS

FOUL  by DEAN,JAMES 00:44
00:44 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by YALE,MATT
00:44 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by YALE,MATT

TURNOVER  by KILBURN,LANCE 00:31
00:30 STEAL  by YALE,MATT
00:28 70-58 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by KORF,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by YALE,MATT
00:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by NOLAN,LUCAS 00:24 72-58 V 14
00:20 FOUL  by PAGE,EASTON

GOOD FT by NOLAN,LUCAS 00:20 73-58 V 15
00:07 73-60 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by RANDALL,ADAM


